503400453 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3447087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC HUGUET	07/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORENGY	
Street Address:	12 RUE RAOUL NORDLING	
City:	BOIS-COLOMBES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92270	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: cindy.lehmuth@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19978-0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM L. WARREN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=19978_0028_Assignment#page1.tif source=19978_0028_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503400453 REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frederic HUGUET, a citizen of France, residing at 30 rue du

Marcchal Foch, Fosses F-95470, FRANCE (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR); has invented certain

inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "NOVEL

METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINING THE CURVES OF PRODUCTIVITY OF WELLS FOR

EXPLOITING STOCKPILES AND RESERVES OF COMPRESSIBLE FLUIDS" filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on the 8th day of May 2015 under U.S. Application No.

14/441,582, and which claims priority benefit of PCT/FR2013/052627 filed on November 5,

2013, and which claims priority to French Application No. 1260579 filed on November 8, 2012;

and

WITEREAS, Storengy, a corporation of France, having a principal place of

business at 12 rue Raoul Nordling, 92270 Bois-Colombes, France, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNOR hereby

acknowledges, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Storengy,

the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any

divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements

disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United

States therefore; and the ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Storengy, as the assignces, for

their interest and for the sole use and benefit of Storengy and their assigns and legal

representatives;

26250293.1

PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0133 Assignment to Storengy Attorney Docket No. 19978-0028 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Storengy**, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 2/7/1615

Frederic HUGUET

26250293 1

RECORDED: 07/21/2015